TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frey Technologies, LLC		104/27/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SageTV, LLC	
Street Address:	9800 South La Cienega Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 905	
City:	Inglewood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90301	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3065462	SAGETV		
Registration Number:	3065461	SAGETV		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-2000

Email: matthews@wildman.com
Correspondent Name: Julie Nichols Matthews
Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0413.00001 SAGETV ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Nichols Matthews
	TRADEMARK

900155277 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0347

3065462

SO 555 TO

Signature:	/julie nichols matthews/
Date:	02/22/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=SageTV Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=SageTV Articles of Amendment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0348

Form LLC-5.25 September 2004 Secretary of State Jesse White	Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Amendment	FILE # 0070 541 1 This space for use by Secretary of State		
Department of Business Services Liability Limitation Division 351 Howlett Building 501 S. Second St. Springfield, IL 62756 www.cyberdriveltlingis.com	Filing Fee (see instructions on reverse) SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE Must be typewritten This space for use by Secretary of State	FILE DATE 05/03/2005 JESSE WHITE		
may be made by business ate. this	Filing Fee: \$ 150,00 Approved: PM	SECRETARY OF STATE		
Limited Liability Company name: Frey Technologies, LLC These Articles of Amendment are effective on the file date or a later date being not to exceed 30 days after the file date (check applicable box). The Articles of Organization are amended as follows (check applicable item(s) below): a) Admission of a new member (give name and address below).* b) Admission of a new manager (give name and address below).* c) Withdrawal of a member (give name below).* d) Withdrawal of a manager (give name below).* e) Change in the address of the office at which the records required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new address, including county below). f) Change of registered agent and/or registered agent's office (give new name and address, including county below). (Address change of P.O. Box and c/o are unacceptable.) g) Change in the Limited Liability Company's name (list below). h) Change in date of dissolution or other events of dissolution enumerated in item 6 of the Articles of Organization.				

*Changes in members/managers may, but are not required to, be reported in an amendment to the Articles of Organization.

Additional information:

SageTV, LLC

(over)

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois - December 2004 - 20M - LLC-11.7

TRADEMARK



LLC-5.25

4.	Çhe	ck the approp	riate box below (Box A or I	Box B must be checked):	
	A.	This amendment was approved by not less than the minimum number of managers necessary to approve the amendment, and member action was not required.			
	В.	This amendment was approved by not less than a minimum number of members necessary to approve the amendment.			
5.	I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.				
	Date	Month & Day)	, <u>2005</u> . (Year)		
				Ol Rh	
				(Signature)	
				Daniel Kardatzke, Manager	
				(Type or Print Name and Title)	
				(if the member or manager signing this document is a company or other entity, state name of company and indicate whether it is a member or manager of the Limited Liability Company.)	

Filing Fee:

If <u>only</u> item 3f is checked on the front page, indicating that the <u>only</u> change reported is a change in the registered agent and/or registered office, the filing fee is \$35. In <u>all other cases</u>, the filing fee is \$150.

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois - December 2004 - 20M - LLC-11.7

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 02/22/2010